4AV SERIES
Solid State Vane Switches
DESCRIPTION
The 4AV Series vane-operated, integral
magnet, position solid state switches
are operated by passing a ferrous vane
through the air gap between the Hall-
effect sensor and the magnet, shunting

trigger circuit
and amplifier
TABLE 5. ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
4AV18F 4AV19F solid state vane switch, 18.15 in wire leads
4AV19F 4AV19F solid state vane switch, 22 in wire leads
4AV SERIES SOLID STATE VANE SWITCHES
4AV Series Solid State Vane Switches Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   4
FIGURE 3. VANE DIMENSIONS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY (IN))
0.365 MIN.
VANE WINDOW
VANE TOOTH
TABLE 6. VANE ACTUATOR DIMENSIONS
Actuator
Thickness
(in)
Minimum
Window
(in)
Minimum
Tooth
(in)
0.040 0.400 0.400
0.062 0.400 0.250
FIGURE 2. MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY (IN))
0.52
0.114 0.125
0.550
0.30
0.75
0.430.114
0.100
0.135
0.030
0.110
0.110
0.405
0.41
0.180
0.620
3X 18.5 (4AV18F)
3X 22 (4AV19F)
3X 0.240
BLACK (GROUND) RED (Vs)
GREEN (OUTPUT)
0.290
VANE ACTUATOR
VANE ACTUATOR
4AV SERIES SOLID STATE VANE SWITCHES
4AV Series Solid State Vane Switches Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   5
TABLE 7. VANE OPERATION
Output Vane Position
No vane in the air gap. The output is